

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33014-33015/2014

ACHINTYA KUMAR MAJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF M/S ANANTPUR TEXTILE LTD. & ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 22/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.

Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Avitjit Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Rupal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1 and Mr. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 2. They seek and are given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List again on 11.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar