

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:11/08/2015

COURT No.:R-2

ITEM No.:82

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 33014-15 of 2014

(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

ACHINTYA KUMAR MAJEE

... Petitioner

Versus

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR of M/S. ANANTPUR

TEXTILE LTD. & ORS. ETC.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Learned Registrar's Court on 22/04/2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Ms. Rupal, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1 and Mr. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 2. They seek and are given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List again on 11.8.2015."

SLP(C) No. 33014 of 2014

There are Twenty Five Respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are contesting respondents and 3 to 25 are proforma respondents. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and Mr. S.S. Nehra, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2, but they have not filed their Counter Affidavit so far. AD cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 17-19, but they have not entered their appearance so far.

Neither AD cards nor unserved registered covers containing notice have been received back from Respondent Nos. 3-16 and 20-25 so far and a period of 30 days from the date of issue of notice has elapsed.

SLP(C) No. 33015 of 2014

There are Forty One Respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 18 are contesting respondents and Respondent Nos. 19-41 are proforma respondents. Dr. I.B. Gaur, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-9 and 11-14. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 17 and Mr. S.S. Nehra, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 18, but they have not filed their Counter Affidavit so far. AD card duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 10, 15, 16 & 33-35 but they have not entered their appearance so far.

Neither AD cards nor unserved registered covers containing notice have been received back from Respondent Nos. 19-32 and 36-41 so far and a period of 30 days from the date of issue of notice has elapsed.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 10th day of August, 2015.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. V. Ramasubramanian , Advocate
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate
Mr. S.S. Nehra, Advocate
Dr. I.B. Gaur, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY