

ITEM NO.64

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33014-33015/2014

ACHINTYA KUMAR MAJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF M/S ANANTPUR TEXTILE LTD. & ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 28/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K.Misra,Adv.

Dr. I. B Gaur,Adv.

Mr.Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra,Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the requisites after the period prescribed for such filing. The delay has been satisfactorily explained by the Ld.counsel. Therefore, the same is condoned, and, accordingly, notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

.....2

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1 & 17 has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to her by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 15.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB