

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33014-33015/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2012 in APO No. 366/2012, 04-12-2012 in APO No. 391/2012, 04-12-2012 in BIFR No. 259/1992 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

ACHINTYA KUMAR MAJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF
M/S ANANTPUR TEXTILE LTD. & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR
Mr. Asit Kumar Hazra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Nagar, Adv.Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AORDr. I. B Gaur, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard the learned counsel for the parties and
perused the relevant material.We do not find any legal and valid ground for
interference. The Special Leave Petitions are
dismissed.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

